48
7

(8
79

)
(1

,4
00

)
(1

6,
13

7,
22

6)
(2

1,
78

0,
04

3)
7,

92
1,

63
2

(1
2,

63
4)

(2
2,

16
1)

22
. T

ot
al

 F
ai

r
Va

lu
e

of
 t

he
 F

in
an

ci
al

 In
st

ru
m

en
ts

U

se
d

fo
r

th
e

Fo
re

ig
n

Ex
ch

an
ge

 H
ed

ge

37
,5

65
,4

58
33

,7
81

,3
69

(7
,1

00
,0

00
)

-
-

16
,1

85
,9

09
21

,8
41

,8
51

(7
,6

94
,0

00
)

-
-

1
Ja

nu
ar

y
- 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r

20
10

1
Ja

nu
ar

y
- 3

1
D

ec
em

be
r

20
09

23
. T

ot
al

 E
xp

or
ts

 (T
L)

18
3,

64
5,

91
2

17
4,

48
3,

02
6

24
. T

ot
al

 Im
po

rt
s

(T
L)

18
6,

34
4,

55
2

14
4,

69
2,

35
2

25
. H

ed
gi

ng
 r

at
io

 o
f f

or
ei

gn
 c

ur
re

nc
y

po
si

tio
n

(%
)

52
%

40
%

 46   2010  ANNUAL REPORT  |  PRYSMIAN

The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from various currency exposures, primarily with respect to EUR, USD, GBP, and CHF.

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table
31 December 2010 Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation of
foreign currencies

Depreciation of
foreign currencies

Appreciationof
foreign currencies

Depreciation of
foreign currencies

If US Dollars 10% is appreciated / depreciated
1- US Dollars net assets/liabilities (5,339,215) 5,339,215 - -
2- Hedged from US Dollar risk (-) 5,219,228 (5,219,228) - -
3- US dollars net effect (1+2) (119,987) 119,987 - -

If EURO 10% is appreciated / depreciated
4- Euro net assets/liabilities 1,577,761 (1,577,761) - -
5- Hedged from AVRO risk (-) (1,790,538) 1,790,538 - -
6- Avro net effect (4+5) (212,777) 212,777 - -

If other currencies10% is appreciated / depreciated
7- Other foreign currency net assets/liabilities (213) 213 - -
8- Hedged from other foreing currencies risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currencies net effect (7+8) (213) 213 - -
TOTAL (3+6+9) (332,977) 332,977 - -

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis table
31 December 2009 Profit/Loss Equity

Appreciation of
foreign currencies

Depreciation of
foreign currencies

Appreciation of
foreign currencies

Depreciation of
foreign currencies

If US Dollars 10% is appreciated / depreciated
1- US Dollars net assets/liabilities (3,269,288) 3,269,288 - -
2- Hedged from US Dollar risk (-) 3,288,728 (3,288,728) - -
6- Avro net effect (4+5) 19,440 (19,440) - -

If EURO 10% is appreciated / depreciated
4- Euro net assets/liabilities 2,135,889 (2,135,889) - -
5- Hedged from AVRO risk (-) (1,670,137) 1,670,137 - -
6- Avro net effect (4+5) 465,752 (465,752) - -

If other currencies10% is appreciated / depreciated
7- Other foreign currency net assets/liabilities 3,343 (3,343) - -
8- Hedged from other foreing currencies risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currencies net effect (7+8) 3,343 (3,343) - -
TOTAL (3+6+9) 488,535 (488,535) - -

NOTE 39 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Fair Value Disclosures and Hedging Disclosures)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing parties, other than in a
forced sale or liquidation, and is best evidenced by a quoted market price, if one exists.

The estimated fair values of financial instruments have been determined by the Company using available market information and appropriate
valuation methodologies. However, interpreting the fair values of financial instruments by evaluating the market information requires judgment.